ROSETTA STONE COMMUNICATIONS SURVEY ON IMMIGRATION ISSUES
STATE OF GEORGIA —CONDUCTED ON FEB 10-11, 2015 +/-3.5%

1) How would you rate the U.S. job market -- excellent, good, fair, or poor?

age gender race party
African-
Frequency Percent 18-39 40-64 65+ Male Female White American Other Republican Democrat Independent
Excellent 60 8.1 13.3% 8.4% 5.6% 10.7% 5.7% 6.8% 11.9% 5.1% 5.6% 14.0% 4.5%
Good 132 17.8 17.1% 19.4% 15.7% 15.7% 19.9% 13.5% 27.9% 20.3% 12.7% 28.5% 12.4%
Fair 243 32.8 25.7% 31.8% 36.7% 32.9% 32.6% 32.0% 36.8% 25.4% 31.0% 34.7% 33.1%
Poor 280 37.7 39.0% 38.3% 36.7% 37.1% 38.2% 45.6% 15.9% 47.5% 48.9% 19.4% 42.7%
Not sure 27 3.6 4.8% 2.2% 5.2% 3.7% 3.6% 2.1% 7.5% 1.7% 1.9% 3.3% 7.3%
Total 743 100.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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2) Who should get the future jobs in Georgia? - Americans, including legal immigrants already here, lllegal immigrants already here, newly arrived
legal immigrants and guest workers or It doesn’t matter, workers who will work for the lowest wage.

age gender race party
African-
Frequency Percent 18-39 40-64 65+ Male Female White American Other Republican Democrat Independent
Americans/
Legal
Immigrants 596 80.2 73.3% 82.7% 79.4% 77.0% 83.0% 85.9% 67.2% 76.7% 90.1% 70.4% 74.9%
Settled
illegal
immigrants 39 5.2 8.6% 3.2% 6.4% 4.8% 5.7% 2.1% 11.4% 10.0% 1.5% 11.9% 3.4%
New
immigrants 32 4.3 4.8% 3.8% 4.9% 5.9% 2.8% 4.1% 5.5% 1.7% 3.1% 4.9% 5.6%
Lowest
wage 77 10.3 13.3% 10.2% 9.4% 12.4% 8.5% 7.9% 15.9% 11.7% 5.3% 12.8% 16.2%
Total 743 100.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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3) There are an estimated 11 — 20 million illegal immigrants currently living in the United States. What do you think the solution is to this problem?
We should legalize illegal immigrants and give them American citizenship, we should enforce our laws to encourage illegal immigrants to return to
their home countries or you are not sure.

age gender race party
African-
Frequency Percent 18-39 40-64 65+ Male Female White American Other Republican Democrat Independent
Legalize 148 20.0 26.0% 21.8% 15.0% 21.9% 18.3% 12.4% 35.0% 32.2% 8.4% 41.2% 12.4%
Enforce 460 62.0 52.9% 62.4% 65.4% 64.9% 59.2% 78.1% 27.5% 47.5% 85.4% 26.7% 66.9%
Unsure 134 18.0 21.2% 15.9% 19.5% 13.2% 22.5% 9.5% 37.5% 20.3% 6.2% 32.1% 20.8%

Total 743 100.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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4) This question is regarding Senate Bill 6, now pending in the Georgia legislature: More than 15 thousand illegal immigrants currently have a
Georgia driver’s license or official state ID card. That number is set to increase. Do you support current legislation in the Georgia legislature that
would stop the practice of giving drivers licenses and state ID cards to all illegal immigrants?

age gender race party
African-
Frequency Percent 18-39 40-64 65+ Male Female White American Other Republican Democrat Independent
Yes 472 63.6 65.4% 66.0% 59.6% 66.8% 60.7% 75.2% 36.3% 61.0% 80.5% 37.4% 68.5%
No 158 21.3 12.5% 21.6% 24.3% 20.6% 22.0% 17.4% 30.8% 20.3% 15.2% 33.7% 15.2%
Unsure 112 15.1 22.1% 12.4% 16.1% 12.7% 17.3% 7.5% 32.8% 18.6% 4.3% 28.8% 16.3%

Total 743 100.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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5) Has the federal government’s effort to enforce immigration laws in the United States been too much, too little or just right?

age gender race party
African-
Frequency Percent 18-39 40-64 65+ Male Female White American Other Republican Democrat Independent
Too much 79 10.7 13.3% 10.5% 9.7% 9.3% 12.1% 11.4% 11.5% 3.4% 11.1% 9.9% 11.3%
Too little 483 65.1 64.8% 67.9% 61.4% 68.7% 61.8% 76.8% 36.0% 67.8% 78.9% 41.7% 71.2%
Just right 89 12.0 13.3% 12.1% 11.2% 12.7% 11.4% 5.8% 28.5% 6.8% 4.0% 26.4% 6.8%
Unsure 91 12.2 8.6% 9.4% 17.6% 9.3% 14.7% 6.0% 24.0% 22.0% 5.9% 21.9% 10.7%
Total 743 100.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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6) There are currently 30 million legal immigrants living in the United States and the government brings in 1 million legal immigrants a year, do you
think that number should be increased, decreased or kept the same.

age race party
African-
Frequency Percent 18-39 40-64 65+ Male Female White American Other Republican Democrat Independent

Increased 77 10.4 27.6% 9.2% 5.2% 15.4% 5.7% 10.8% 6.0% 23.3% 5.0% 12.0% 18.0%
Decreased 439 59.2 38.1% 62.5% 62.9% 53.7% 64.3% 65.0% 48.3% 48.3% 70.5% 46.3% 56.2%
Kept the

same 226 30.4 34.3% 28.3% 31.8% 30.9% 30.0% 24.2% 45.8% 28.3% 24.5% 41.7% 25.8%
Total 743 100.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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7) Age
gender race party
African-
Frequency Percent Male Female White American Other Republican Democrat Independent

18-39 104 14.0 16.0% 12.1% 11.6% 13.0% 36.7% 8.4% 18.2% 18.5%
40-64 371 50.0 50.8% 49.4% 48.7% 54.5% 46.7% 53.3% 45.0% 50.6%
65+ 267 36.0 33.1% 38.5% 39.8% 32.5% 16.7% 38.4% 36.8% 30.9%
Total 743 100.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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8) Gender
age race party
African-
Frequency Percent 18-39 40-64 65+ White American Other Republican Democrat Independent
Male 356 47.9 54.8% 48.7% 44.2% 54.0% 35.3% 40.7% 46.0% 39.5% 62.9%
Female 387 52.1 45.2% 51.3% 55.8% 46.0% 64.7% 59.3% 54.0% 60.5% 37.1%
Total 743 100.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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9. Race
age gender party
Frequency Percent 18-39 40-64 65+ Male Female Republican Democrat Independent
White 483 65.0 53.8% 63.2% 71.9% 73.3% 57.4% 93.5% 21.9% 72.3%
ﬁ;r”:g?ir;;m 200 27.0 25.0% 29.3% 24.3% 19.9% 33.6% 2.8% 67.8% 15.3%
Other 59 8.0 21.2% 7.5% 3.7% 6.7% 9.0% 3.7% 10.3% 12.4%

Total 743 100.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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10) Party
age gender race
African-
Frequency Percent 18-39 40-64 65+ Male Female White American Other
Republican 323 43.4 26.0% 46.4% 46.3% 41.6% 45.0% 62.5% 4.5% 20.3%
Democrat 242 32.6 42.3% 29.4% 33.2% 27.0% 38.0% 11.0% 82.0% 42.4%
Independent 178 23.9 31.7% 24.3% 20.5% 31.5% 17.1% 26.5% 13.5% 37.3%

Total 743 100.0 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




